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1
Work plan related evaluation
1.1
History

	TSG meeting #
	TSG Tdoc number of status report
	TSG Tdoc of WI/SI description sheet as approved by TSG (if any)
	overall level of completion as decided by TSG for the
SI / 
Core part / 
Testing part
	completion date
as decided by TSG for the
SI / 
Core part / 
Testing part
	overall level of completion as decided by TSG for the
Perf. part
	completion date
as decided by TSG for the Perf. part

	59
	WI/SI approved
	RP-130416
	
	
	0%
	June 2014

	60
	RP-130493
	
	
	
	0%
	June 2014

	61
	RP-130970
	
	
	
	0%
	June 2014

	62
	RP-131501
	
	
	
	10%
	June 2014

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


NOTE:
The table covers all TSG meetings from the start of the WI/SI but not the current RAN meeting.
Please indicate the RAN Tdoc numbers for the WI/SI description sheets in the 3rd column above as link to the 3GPP server, i.e. ftp://ftp.3gpp.org/tsg_ran/TSG_RAN/TSGR_xx/Docs/RP-xxnnnn.zip
e.g.: RP-132066
1.2
Status at this TSG meeting
NOTE:
This status reflects the conclusion of the leading WG (e.g. achieved by email). In case there was no consensus a corresponding range has to be provided and reason for missing consensus has to be mentioned. If this status report covers Core and Perf. part, then the rapporteur may have to contact 2 WGs (one for the Core and RAN4 for the Perf. part).
1.2.1
Estimated level of completion of the work/study item

overall (mandatory to be provided):

Core part:


XXX %







RAN4 Perf. part:

50%








RAN5 Testing part:

XXX %








SI:



XXX %

NOTE:
Please leave the XXX for lines that are not applicable for this status report.
per WG (mandatory to be provided) for Core part or SI:
RAN WG1:

XXX%











RAN WG2:

XXX%











RAN WG3:

XXX%











RAN WG4:

50%











RAN WG5:

XXX%

NOTE:
Please leave the XXX for lines that are not applicable for this status report.
additional comments:

<if any, otherwise leave it blank>
1.2.2
Estimated completion date of the work/study item
This SI is planned to be 100% complete in:



<e.g. June 2014>
which is:
RAN #XX

The Core part WI is planned to be 100% complete in:


<e.g. June 2014>
which is:
RAN #XX
The Performance part WI is planned to be 100% complete in:
June 2014    
which is:
RAN #64
The Testing part WI is planned to be 100% complete in:

<e.g. June 2014>
which is:
RAN #XX
additional comments:

<if any, otherwise leave it blank>
1.2.3
Future time budget situation (not applicable to RAN5 WIs/SIs)
	Any time units modified in this section compared to
RP-132066 endorsed by RAN #62
	No


NOTE:
The last row of the table(s) below have to be filled out (without revision marks) to reflect the status of time units (1 time unit ~ 2h) per session as endorsed by the previous RAN meeting: RP-132066
Then it has to be decided whether any modification is needed and a corresponding Yes or No has to be indicated in the table above.
If any modification is needed, then the table(s) below has to be modified with revision marks and a motivation/explanation of the changes has to be provided below the table(s).
If no time unit is needed for a session, then leave the field empty.
In general: The time units have to be indicated up to the target date of the WI/SI (if necessary add further tables).
	RAN #63
Q2/2014
RAN #64

	R1L
	R1U
	R2L
	R2U
	R2J
	R3
	R4RF

Core
	R4RD Core
	R4RF

Perf
	R4RD Perf
	R1L
	R1U
	R2L
	R2U
	R2J
	R3
	R4RF

Core
	R4RD Core
	R4RF Perf
	R4RD Perf

	76bis
	76bis
	85bis
	85bis
	85bis
	83bis
	70bis
	70bis
	70bis
	70bis
	77
	77
	86
	86
	86
	84
	71
	71
	71
	71

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.25
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.25


L: LTE, U: UMTS, J: Joint, RD: RRM/demodulation

motivation/explanation:

2.
Technical status related evaluation
2.1
Detailed progress report since last TSG meeting (for all involved WGs)
2.1.1
Progress of the SI or Core part WI or Testing part WI
· xxx

· xxx

· xxx

2.1.2
Progress of the Performance part WI
There were only one RAN4 meetings leading to RAN#63:

RAN4#70:
Several contributions were discussed [1-4] on some open issues, GNSS-DataBitAssistance for BeiDou performance requirements, initial consideration on BDS acquisition detection performance in coarse-time- assistance, CR to TS 25.172 on introduction BDS to A-GANSS of UTRA FDD and Text proposal for TS 25.173 on introduction BDS to A-GANSS of TDD mode of UTRA
· Some open issues
After last RAN 4 meeting, some open issues to support BeiDou navigation satellite system for UTRA and LTE were discussed through the email between some companies. Reference [1] summarizes these open issues and a plan to make progress.   
· Proposal 1: Define different performance requirement for GEO and MEO/IGSO satellite in specs.

· Proposal 2: Do not consider the detailed distribution of GEO and MEO/IGSO satellites for BDS in RAN4 spec.

· Proposal 3: The initial relative delay for BDS B1I is set to 75m and the ratio between the transmitted carrier frequency of the signals and the transmitted chip rate N is set to 763.
The common understanding after discussion was to define same performance requirements for GEO and MEO/IGSO satellites.  

· GNSS-DataBitAssistance for BeiDou Performance Requirements 

In [2], it was discussed whether to include GNSS-DataBitAssistance for BDS performance requirements. Three options are discussed. The common understanding after discussion was not include GNSS-DataBitAssistance for BDS performance requirements
· Introduction BDS to A-GANSS of FDD mode of UTRA

In RAN#59, the Rel-12 work item (WI) for BeiDou Navigation Satellite System (BDS) was approved in RP-130215. The use of BDS either alone or especially in association with other Global Navigation Satellite System (GNSS) will improves the availability and the accuracy of the LCS services. There is therefore in [3] to introduction BDS to A-GNSS of E-UTRA in the 3GPP standards, according to Work Item.
· Text proposal for TS 25.173 on introduction BDS to A-GANSS of TDD mode of UTRA
During RAN4#69, the skeleton for TS on A-GANSS performance requirements for TDD UTRA was approved. In [4], it was try to provide a text proposal for the main body of TS 25.173 V0.0.1 to introduction BDS to A-GANSS of TDD UTRA. This proposal is based on the existing contents in TS 25.172.
·  Initial consideration on BDS acquisition detection performance in coarse-time-assistance
In [5], BDS acquisition detection performances in course-time-assistance are provided. Some consensuses were reached.
2.2
List of completed elements (compare with open issues of last TSG)
2.2.1
Completed elements of the SI or Core part WI or Testing part WI
· xxx

· xxx

· xxx

2.2.2
Completed elements of the Performance part WI
· Reached consensuses on the same performance requirement for GEO and MEO/IGSO satellite in specs. 

· Discussed BDS acquisition detection performance.

· Reached consensuses on not to include GNSS-DataBitAssistance for BDS performance requirements.

· Text proposal for TS 25.173 on introduction BDS to A-GANSS of TDD mode of UTRA agreed.

· Draft CR to 25.172 (baseline text for further work) on Introduction of BDS to A-GANSS of FDD mode of UTRA was agreed.

2.3
List of open issues
2.3.1
Open issues of the SI or Core part WI or Testing part WI
· xxx

· xxx

· xxx

2.3.2
Open issues of the Performance part WI
· Consideration on the detailed distribution of GEO and MEO/IGSO satellites for BDS in RAN4 spec.

· Evaluation BDS acquisition detection performance.

· Agree on all the test parameters for BDS minimum performance requirements.

· Completed all modification to the TS 25.172 and TS 25.173.

3.
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